including gum trees (Eucalyptus spp.), Mexican bird-of-paradise (Caesalpinia 
pulcherrima), ocotillo (Fourquieria splendens ssp. splendens), Texas sage 
(Leucophyllum frutescens), various acacia (Acacia sp.), oleander (Nerium oleander), and 
bougainvillea (Bougainvillea sp.) .   

A list of one hundred four (104) plant species observed during the surveys, including 
common and scientific names, is appended to this report (Appendix B of the Biological 
Resource Assessment Report).   

Wildlife Communities 

Vertebrate wildlife directly observed and/or otherwise detected through presence of sign